GEXCOM/RTI/10/2022-V1G-Olo: COMMR-CGST-SECUNDERABAD

1/732989/2022

FAIT FY UF FEAT 3G Yo AGF HT FrATET
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE
Rsetrag sfivwé 3gFares : SECUNDERABAD GST COMMISSIONERATE
STFEr g TAIRENT: geIMEIg-yooooy: GST Bhavan: Basheerbagh: Hyderabad-500004
040-23243222 cgst.seccommtetech@gov.in

PREAMBLE

Under Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the applicant, if aggrieved
by this order, can prefer an appeal within thirty days (30 days) from the receipt of
this order to the Appellate Authority i.e. Shri V. Vasudha Prasada Rao, Additional
Commissioner Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad Commissionerate, GST
Bhavan, L.B. Stadium Road, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-500 004

C.No. GEXCOM/RTI/10/2022-VIG-O/0-COMMR-CGST-SECUNDERABAD

Date: 29.08.2022
SHTERT TRSAT 17/2022- AR 318
(oY =t ST T T, 3UTerd, o<1, 31., heiid B e bl braferd,
RydrexTaTe Suad! Sgadrad, geviae &9 & gRI UTRdSe|)

Order No. 17/2022-RTI
(Order passed by Shri V R S Sastry, Deputy Commissioner, CPIO,
Office of the Commissioner of Central Tax, Secunderabad GST Commissionerate,
Hyderabad Zone)

Sub: RTI Act, 2005- Application filed by Shri Abhay Kolarkar, Nagpur -Reg.

KK K K K K

Please refer to vyour RTI application bearing Registration No.
No.DGSDM/R/T  /22/00269 dated 06/07/2022 transferred from  Chief
Commissioner’s Office, Hyderabad Zone on 26/07/2022 and 05/0812022 for
submission of information sought by you under RTI Act, 2005.

With reference to the said RTI application, it is to inform that the information
with respect to Point G & H of the application filed by you is furnished hereunder.
(G) Total Number of SCNs decided, amount confirmed, amount dropped in last five
years (Year over Year)

Total No. of SCNs Amount Confirmed (Duty+ Amount Dropped (in
Financial Year decided Penalty) (in Rs.) Rs.)

2017-18 - - -
2018-19 3 40,65,406 5,91,829
2019-20 3 57,62,458 10,49,215
2020-21 19 4,98,32,737 71,21,658
2021-22 106 26,34,82,995 3,36,95,721

Total 131 32,31,43,596 4,24,58,423




GEXCOM/RTI/10/2022-VIG-O/o COMMR-CGST-SECUNDERABAD

1/732989/2022

(H) Total number of SCNs pending and amount involved therein as on date:

Secunderabad Commissionerate

Total No. of SCNs pending

Amount involved

140

3,95,77,29,267

To,

Shri Abhay Kolarkar

Plot No. 2, Padole Layout,

Deendayal Nagar

Nagpur, Pin Code - 440022

(by email: abhaykolarkar@gmail.com)

Copy to: (by email)

Signed by Vedula Ravi
Shankar Sastry

Date: 29-08-2022 17:02:59
Reason: Approved

(@t AR T A&/ V R S Sastry)
3uTgerd (%.1.9,3) /
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER(CPIO)

1.The Nodal Officer RTI, Chief Commissioner’s Office, Hyderabad Zone for

information pl.



mailto:abhaykolarkar@gmail.com

		Sample Info
	2022-08-29T17:08:59+0530
	VEDULA RAVI SHANKAR SASTRY
	Approved




